immediately to (procurement@makueni.go.ke  to facilitate any further clarification or addendum.  

6. Tenders shall be quoted be in Kenya Shillings and shall include all taxes. Tenders shall remain valid for 

(140) days from the date of opening of tenders.  

7. Tender Security for Ksh.150,000 ( One hundred and fifty Thousand Shillings)) valid for 170 days 

from the date of tender Opening  

8. The Tenderer shall chronologically serialize all pages of the tender documents submitted.  

9. Completed tenders SHALL ONLY be submitted Electronically Via the IFMIS PORTAL on or before